Canada. Expenditures of capital funds under the reserve are restricted to expenditures on
these assets only and there can be no transfer of these funds to the operating budget.

2. Restatement

The Band Council has identified a number of internally restricted funds related to the A’Se’K
Seven Generations Trust that were previously recorded as restricted funds.  In accordance with
Section 3400 Revenue, when a public sector entity receives revenue from transactions with no
performance obligations, the entity should recognize revenue when the amounts are received
or receivable.  As these funds were not externally restricted, the receipt of funds should have
been recognized as revenue in full at the time they were received from the Boat Harbour
Settlement Trust in 2015.  Subsequent to this, any investment income earned or expenses
incurred on these funds should also have been recognized in the consolidated financial
statements of the Band Council.

As a result of the restatement, the following financial statement items as at March 31, 2018
have been increased (decreased) by the following amounts:

Previously
reported Adjustments As restated

March 31, 2018

Consolidated statement of operations
Revenues $ 19,264,085 $ (707,872) $ 18,556,213
Expenses 17,420,778 49,255 17,470,033
Excess of revenues over expenses 1,843,307 (757,127) 1,086,180

Consolidated statement of financial position
Cash $ 1,227,755 $ 22,097,985 $ 23,325,740
Restricted cash 22,489,168 (22,097,985) 391,183
Restricted fund liability 22,097,985 (22,097,985) -
Accumulated surplus 16,330,280 22,097,985 38,428,265

Statement of cash flows
Cash flows from operating activities $ 1,822,046 (757,127) 1,064,919
Cash flows from financing activities 848,075 757,127 1,605,202

12

Pictou Landing Band Council
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
March 31, 2019

3. Receivables 2019 2018

Department of Indigenous Services Canada $ 261,780 $ 339,504
Department of Fisheries and Oceans 359,900 687,200
Commodity taxes receivable 192,214 150,839
Loans to fishers 3,285 7,612
Federal government departments 167,720 59,513
Province of Nova Scotia 93,267 244,737
Mi’kmaq Employment Training Secretariat 35,318 73,322
Mi’Kmaw Kina’matnewey 927,101 187,179
Trade 261,780 200,927
Sundry 2450 72,731

2,227,093 2,023,564
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts (2,950) (2,950)